2D- Inclination Sensor with Current Loop or Voltage interface
(extra small plastic housing)
IS2XP0xx-I-EL / IS2XP0xx-U-EL
Characteristics:
2- dimensional inclination sensor with measurement range:
±10°, ±45°, ±60°
Current loop interface: 4 mA ... 20 mA (z: I)
Voltage interface: 0 V ... 10 V (z: U)

economic
arcsin[Imeas−12mA
8mA ∗sin rangevalue]
Dimensioned Drawing:
Dimensions in mm
Plug Connector Allocation:
Pin Wire colors Allocation
1 brown Supply voltage
2 white Sensor signal Y-Axis (Y-OUT)
3 blue GND-supply (V- / GND)
4 black Sensor signal X-Axis (X-OUT)
5 green/yellow Signal-GND (internally connected to GND)
Ordering Information:
Product Parameters Connection / Cable Article Number
Current loop interface
IS2XP010-I-EL 2-dimensional, ±10°, 4 mA ... 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24231-00
IS2XP045-I-EL 2-dimensional, ±45°, 4 mA ... 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24232-00
IS2XP060-I-EL 2-dimensional, ±60°, 4 mA ... 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24233-00
Voltage interface
IS2XP010-U-EL 2-dimensional, ±10°, 0 V ... 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24331-00
IS2XP045-U-EL 2-dimensional, ±45°, 0 V ... 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24332-00
IS2XP060-U-EL 2-dimensional, ±60°, 0 V ... 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24333-00
Document: 24x3x-DB-1-0-E-IS2XPxxx-IU-EL Page: 3/3
economic
© 2014 GEMAC - Gesellschaft für Mikroelektronikanwendung Chemnitz mbH Date: 2014-05-27
Subject to change without notice · Any kind of duplication, reprocessing and translation of this document as well as excerpts from it